

Respondent Names
Paula Sardinas (FMS Global Strategies)
Complainant Name
Glen Morgan
Complaint Description
<p>Glen Morgan reported via the portal (<i>Sun, 11 Jul 2021 at 1:24 PM</i>)</p> <p>To whom it may concern,</p> <p>It has recently come to my attention that Paula Sardinas, a registered lobbyist, has violated lobbyist disclosure laws per RCW 42.17A, during her recent years of unreported lobbying. The violations are as follows:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Failure to file Lobbying reports on time (Violation of RCW 42.17A.615) <p>This professional registered lobbyist appears to be failing to file her registered lobbyist reports are required by law. Additionally, one report, filed on January 2021 was for paid lobbying in June of 2018, two and half years late. Some critical information is being concealed from the public by this professional lobbyist.</p> <p>Feel free to let me know if you need any additional information about this one.</p> <p>Best Regards,</p> <p>Glen Morgan</p>
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?
The public has a right to know who is paid to lobby our elected officials, who is paying them to do so, and to know in a timely manner, not 2 and a half years after the fact.
List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found
List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them
The lobbyist herself and the people paying her to lobby elected officials.
Certification (Complainant)
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.